
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

      
 

 
 

 

    
 

     
 

   
 

 
 

    
  

 
 

    
 

   
  

 
       

       

      

       

      

       

       

        

      

      

       

    

       

   
 

WESTERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE DISTRICT 

I S S U E  P A P E R  

Topic: Designation of Dates, Times, and Locations of Monthly Western Technical College 
District Board Meetings 

Issue: The District Board has historically established a yearly calendar of dates of monthly 
District Board meetings, subject to change as necessitated by changing 
circumstances. The following schedule designates the date, time, and location for 
each District Board meeting. Per Wisconsin Statutes, the meeting for July is always set 
for the second Monday of July. 

Recommendation: Approve the schedule of dates, times, and locations of the regular District Board 
meetings for 2023-2024, subject to change as needed. 

2023-2024 Schedule of District Board Meetings 
Meetings are scheduled to begin at 2:00 p.m. 
As needed, special meetings may be scheduled. 

Monday, July 10 Organizational Meeting Coleman Center Rm 128 

Tuesday, August 15 Regular Meeting Superior Fresh, Tomah, WI 

Tuesday, September 19 Regular Meeting Admin. Center Rm 408 

Tuesday, October 17 Regular Meeting Tomah RLC* 

Tuesday, November 21 Regular Meeting Admin. Center Rm 408 

Tuesday, December 19 Regular Meeting Admin. Center Rm 408 

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 Regular Meeting Admin. Center Rm 408 

Tuesday, February 13 (2nd Tuesday) Regular Meeting Admin. Center Rm 408 

Tuesday, March 19 Regular Meeting Admin. Center Rm 408 

Tuesday, April 16 Budget & Regular Meeting Public Safety Facility, Sparta 

Tuesday, May 14 (2nd Tuesday) Regular Meeting (non-renewals) Admin. Center Rm 408 

Tuesday, June 18 Public Hearing-Budget & Regular Meeting Admin. Center Rm 408 

Monday, July 8 Organizational Meeting Admin. Center 

*RLC - Regional Learning Center 
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